

Town of Paradise Regular Adjourned Town Council Meeting Agenda

6:30 p.m. February 28, 2017

Location:

Paradise Performing Arts Center 777 Nunnelley Road, Paradise, CA 95969

Mayor, Scott Lotter Vice Mayor, Jody Jones Council Member, Greg Bolin Council Member, Melissa Schuster Council Member, Mike Zuccolillo Town Manager, Lauren Gill Town Attorney, Dwight L. Moore Town Clerk, Dina Volenski Community Development Director, Craig Baker Finance Director/Town Treasurer, Gina Will Public Works Director/Town Engineer, Marc Mattox Division Chief, CAL FIRE/Paradise Fire, David Hawks Chief of Police, Gabriela Tazzari-Dineen

1. OPENING

- a. Call to Order
- b. Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag of the United States of America
- c. Roll Call
- d. The Draft Sewer Report will be presented by Bennett Engineering. There will be no decisions made tonight by the Town Council. There will be a 30-day review and comment period with several opportunities for the public to address the Town Council about the project.

The Draft Sewer report may be viewed at Town Hall in the Clerk's Department, the Paradise Public Library and online at the Town's Website, www.townofparadise.com.

Comments or questions must be submitted by March 31, 2017 and must be in writing. Comments or questions can be dropped off in person or submitted via USPS mail to Town of Paradise, 5555 Skyway, Paradise, CA 95969.

You may also submit comments through email at info@paradisesewer.com

2. PUBLIC COMMUNICATION

3. ADJOURNMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) SS.	
COUNTY OF BUTTE)	
I declare under penalty of perjury that I am employed by the	Town of Paradise in
the Town Clerk's Department and that I posted this Agenda o	n the bulletin Board
both inside and outside of Town Hall on the following date:	an the balloan board
both inside and outside of Town mail on the following date.	
TOWN/ASSISTANT TOWN CLERK SIGNATURE	